



INNOVA

USER MANUAL / MANUAL DE USUARIO / MANUAL DE USUÁRIO / MAN-
UEL DE L'UTILISATEUR / MANUALE DELL'UTENTE / BENUTZERHAN-
DBUCH / GEBUIKERSHANDLEIDING - **BRAZ/4B**



Pantalla
a **color**



1. Sistema y hardware requerido

- Android 4.4 y/o superiores
- iOS 8.0 y/o superiores
- Bluetooth 4.0

2. Preparación para su uso

Antes de hacer uso del brazalete, realice una carga completa de la batería.

OLED Pantalla de visualización



Conector de carga

Luz del sensor



Carga:

Asegúrese de que la alimentación esté funcionando normalmente antes del uso inicial. En caso de que el dispositivo esté bajo de batería, ponga el dispositivo a cargar. El dispositivo se arrancará automáticamente (por favor, sujete el clip de carga como muestra la siguiente foto)



3. Conexión

Por favor, determine que el teléfono cumpla con los requisitos mencionados anteriormente y descargue la APP para la conexión.

Descargar aplicación: Busque "Wearfit" en APP store o Play store.

Unión:

Asegúrese de que el Bluetooth esté encendido y de que esté abierto "Wearfit". Conecte el brazalete a la aplicación, busque el nombre del dispositivo en la lista y haga clic en él. A continuación, vaya a la página principal.



iOS



Android

4. Comenzar a usarlo

Una vez que el dispositivo se ha conectado a la aplicación con éxito, se sincronizará la hora. Registrará y analizará sus actividades, la frecuencia cardíaca, la presión arterial y la calidad del sueño.

Funciones de la pulsera: Haga clic en el botón, para entrar en los diferentes modos, éstos siguen el siguiente orden: Modo hora - Modo de podómetro - Modo de calorías - Modo de frec-





encia cardíaca - Modo de oxígeno en sangre -
Modo de presión arterial - Modo de reposo.

Instrucciones de uso:

Para encender el brazalete: Mantener presionado durante 3 segundos el botón posicionado en la parte baja de la pantalla.

Para apagar el brazalete: Presionar el botón de encendido durante 3 seg. aparecerá el logo de apagar, junto a las opciones de SI o NO, presionar de manera corta el botón para seleccionar SI, seguidamente presionar de manera prolongada el mismo botón para que el dispositivo se apague.

Instrucciones de uso:

-  1. Modo hora - Muestra en pantalla hora y batería.
-  2. Registro deportivo: registra automáticamente el número de pasos.
-  3. Modo Calorías: Muestra las calorías quemadas.
-  4. Monitor del ritmo cardíaco: El dispositivo medirá automáticamente la situación actual de la frecuencia cardíaca. También puede medir manualmente la frecuencia cardíaca mediante APP.

Cuando la pulsera cambia al modo de ritmo cardíaco, el dispositivo comenzará automáticamente a medirlo. Si no desea medir la frecuencia cardíaca, continúe cambiando.

La página mostrará los datos de la medición más reciente.

- ⑤ 5. Monitor de oxígeno en sangre: El dispositivo automáticamente mide la situación actual del oxígeno en sangre. También puede medir manualmente el oxígeno en la sangre por APP.

Cuando la pulsera cambia al modo de oxígeno en sangre, el dispositivo comenzará automáticamente a medirlo. Si no desea medir el oxígeno en sangre, por favor continúe cambiando.

- ⑥ 6. Monitor de presión sanguínea: El dispositivo medirá automáticamente la situación actual.

También puede medir manualmente la presión sanguínea mediante APP. Cuando el brazalete cambia al modo de presión sanguínea, el dispositivo comenzará automáticamente a medirla.

Si no desea medir la presión sanguínea, continúe cambiando. La página mostrará los datos de la medición más reciente.

(El tiempo de medición es de unos 150 segundos, tanto la distancia entre el brazalete y la piel, como la suciedad en el dispositivo u otra razón influirá en los datos de medición).

- ☺ 7. Monitor de sueño: Reconoce automáticamente su estado y monitorea el progreso del sueño completo para analizar el sueño profundo y de sueño ligero.
- ☎ 8. Recordatorio de llamada: Configure la función "Recordatorio de llamada" en APP, la pulsera vibrará cuando el teléfono suene.
- ✉ 9. Recordatorio de mensajes (Sólo para Android): Configure la función "Recordatorio de mensajes" en APP, la pulsera vibrará cuando el teléfono reciba mensajes de texto.

5. Preguntas y respuestas

1. ¿No puede encontrar el dispositivo al emparejar vía Bluetooth?
 - Asegúrese de que el bluetooth esté activado y las condiciones del teléfono móvil sean Android 4.4 o superior e iOS 8.0 o superior
 - Asegúrese de que la distancia entre el teléfono y el dispositivo no es superior al rango de distancia de comunicación bluetooth normal (dentro de 10 m).
 - Asegúrese de que el dispositivo no está bajo de batería. Si todavía hay problema después de la carga completa, póngase en contacto con nuestra asistencia técnica.

2. ¿No puede conectar el dispositivo con APP? Algunos teléfonos inteligentes necesitan ser reiniciados para que pueda ser conectado a la APP. Por favor, reinicie el bluetooth o reinicie el teléfono inteligente para que los dispositivos sean conectados correctamente.

3. ¿En la APP no hay datos de visualización? Los datos dependen del tiempo y de la medición manual para transferir.

Asegúrese de que la batería está cargada y el bluetooth está encendido.

4. ¿El brazalete no marca la hora correcta? Si el brazalete está bajo de batería, la hora puede ser incorrecta.

Cargue por favor la pulsera y conéctelo al teléfono otra vez.

6. Especificaciones

- Tamaño de la pantalla: 0.96 pulgadas. (Pantalla a color)
- Bluetooth: 4.0
- Batería: 80 mAh Polymer lithium
- Tamaño del brazalete: 50 X 24 X 11.6 mm
- Resistente a las salpicaduras de agua (NO SUMERGIBLE)

7. Funciones

- Pantalla de alta resolución con información en display gran tamaño.

- Calorías consumidas.
- Medidor de pulso cardiaco.
- Medidor de oxígeno en sangre.
- Medidor de tensión arterial.
- Medidor de calidad y horas de descanso.
- APP/APK Wearfit en Español.
- Brazaletes de silicona hipoalergénico.

8. Declaración de conformidad

Por medio de la presente INNOVA CELULAR declara que el BRAZALETE WIRELESS INTELIGENTE CON MEDIDOR DE RITMO CARDIACO, OXIGENO EN SANGRE Y TENSION ARTERIAL (BRAZ/4B) cumple con los requisitos esenciales y cualesquiera otras disposiciones aplicables o exigibles de las Directivas 2014/53/UE (RED), RoHS 2011/65/UE del Parlamento Europeo y del Consejo, transpuesta a la legislación Española mediante el Real Decreto 188/2016, de 6 de Mayo de 2016. Para ver la declaración de conformidad completa puede acceder a través del siguiente link:

http://www.innovacelular.com/images/web/descargas/descargas/declaracion/declaracion_braz4b.pdf

Nota: No exponga el brazalete a temperaturas extremas, la batería podría explotar

9. Carta de garantía

CERTIFICADO DE GARANTIA

EQUIPO

Modelo: _____

Nº de Serie: _____

ESTABLECIMIENTO

Fecha de Compra: _____



Sello del establecimiento

+34 902 090 079

INNOVA CELULAR SL
C/ Severo Ochoa Nº 9 nave 8B
28521 Rivas-Vaciamadrid
Madrid



Made in China

10. Servicio de atención al cliente

Sólo en Inglés y/o Español

Servicio de atención al cliente / Customer

Service (Español / English): +34 902 090 079

Horario de atención al cliente: De lun. a Jue. de
08:00 a 14:00 y de 15:30 a 17:30 y los Vier. de 09:00 a 14:00

Working hours: Mon to Thu from 08:00 to 14:00
and from 15:30 to 17:30 and Fri. from 09:00 to 14:00

sac@innovacelular.com

1. System & Hardware requirement

- Android 4.4 or above
- iOS 8.0 or above
- Bluetooth 4.0

2. Use preparation

Please use the charging clip to charge the device to full power.

OLED display
screen



Charge contact

Sense light



Charge:

Make sure power is working normally before initial use. In case device is under low battery, connect the device to the charger. Device will automatically boot up.

(Please clamp the charging clip to the back 3 point position of bracelet as below)



3. Connection

Please determine the phone meet the above requirements.

Download APP:

Please search "Wearfit" in APP store and android market

Binding:

Please ensure the bluetooth is on, and open "Wearfit", click the selection of link to bracelet, find the device name in the list and click it. Then enter the maininterface



iOS



Android

4. Start using

Once th device connected to the app successfully it will sync the time. It will record and analyze your activities, heart rate, blood pressure and sleep quality.

Bracelet operation: Click the button, in the following order switch interface time mode -> Pedometer mode -> Calories mode -> Heart rate mode -> Blood oxygen mode -> Blood pressure-mode -> Sleep mode.

Instructions for use:

To turn on the bracelet: Press and hold the button positioned at the bottom of the screen for 3 seconds.

To turn off the bracelet: Press the power button for 3 sec. the logo to turn off will appear, next to the options of YES or NO, shortly press the button to select YES, then press and hold the same button for the device to turn off.

Function instruction:

- ⌚ 1. Time mode: Display time and battery.
- 🚶 2. Sports record: Automatically records the number of steps.
- 🔥 3. Calories mode: Display calories burned
- 📈 4. Heart rate monitor: The device will automatically measures the present heart rate situation in the whole point. You can also manually measure the heart rate by APP. When the bracelet switched to heart rate mode, the device will automatically start measuring. If you don't want to measure the heart rate, please continue switching.

The page will display the data of the most recent measurement.

- ⑤ 5. Blood oxygen monitor: The device will automatically measures the present blood oxygen situation in the whole point. You can also manually measure the blood oxygen by APP. When the bracelet switched to blood oxygen mode, the device will automatically start measuring. If you don't want to measure the blood oxygen, please continue switching.
- ⑥ 6. Blood pressure monitor: The device will automatically measures the present blood pressure situation in the whole point. You can also manually measure the blood pressure by APP. When the bracelet switched to heart rate mode, the device will automatically start measuring. If you don't want to measuring the heart rate, please continue switching. The page will display the data of most recent measurement (The measurement time is about 150 seconds. The distance between bracelet and skin, dirt on device other reason will influence the measurement data)
- ⑦ 7. Sleep monitoring: Automatically recognize your status and monitoring the whole sleep progress with analyzing the deep sleep and light sleep hours.
- ⑧ 8. Call reminder: Open the "Call reminder" function in APP, the bracelet will vibrate when the phone rang.

- ✉ 9. Message reminder (only for Android): Open the “Call reminder” function in APP, the bracelet will vibrate when the phone receive text messages.

5. Q&A

1. Can't find device when pairing device?

- Please ensure the bluetooth is ON and the mobile phone's condition is Android 4.4 or above and iOS 8.0 or above
- Please ensure the distance between phone and device is no more than 0.5 m, device is among the normal bluetooth communication distance range (within 10 m).
- Please ensure the device is not under low power. If there is still problem after full charge, please contact us.

2. Can't connect the device with APP?

Some smart phone bluetooth service will be abnormal when reboot. Please reboot the bluetooth or reboot smart phone for pairing device.

3. APP no display data?

The data dependo on timing and manual measurement to transfer. Please ensure the battery condition is good and bluetooth in ON....

4. Wrong time?

If the bracelet is under low power, the time may be wrong. Please charge the bracelet and connect phone again.

6. Specification

- Screen size: 0.96 inch. (Screen color)
- Bluetooth: 4.0
- Battery: 80 mAh Polymer lithium
- Size: 50 X 24 X 11.6 mm
- Water splash resistant (NOT SUBMERSIBLE)

7. Functions

- High resolution screen with large display information.
- Calories consumed.
- Heartbeat.
- Blood oxygen.
- Blood pressure.
- Quality meter and rest hours.
- APP / APK Wearfit
- Hypoallergenic silicone bracelet.

8. Declaration of conformity

Through this INNOVA CELLULAR, it declares that the BRAZALETE WIRELESS INTE-LIGENTE CON MEDIDOR DE RITMO CARDIA-CO, OXIGENO EN SANGRE Y TENSION AR-TERIAL (BRAZ/4B) complies with the essential requirements and any other applicable or enforceable provisions of Directives CE 2014/53/EU RED and RoHS 2011/65 / EU, of the European Parliament and of the Council, transposed to

Spanish legislation through Royal Decree 188/2016, of May 6, 2016. To see the complete declaration of conformity, you can access it through the following link:

http://www.innovacelular.com/images/web/descargas/descargas/declaracion/declaracion_braz4b.pdf

9. Guarantee

GUARANTEE

DEVICE

ITEM: _____

Serial number: _____

ESTABLISHMENT

Purchase date: _____



Establishment signature

+34 902 090 079

INNOVA CELULAR SL
C/ Severo Ochoa N° 9 nave 8B
28521 Rivas-Vaciamadrid
Madrid



Made in China

Note: Do not expose the smartband at extreme temperatures, these could exploit.

ENGLISH

10. Customer service

Only in English and/or Spanish

Servicio de atención al cliente / Customer Service (Español / English): +34 902 090 079

Horario de atención al cliente: De lun. a Jue. de 08:00 a 14:00 y de 15:30 a 17:30 y los Vier. de 09:00 a 14:00

Working hours: Mon to Thu from 08:00 to 14:00 and from 15:30 to 17:30 and Fri. from 09:00 to 14:00

sac@innovacelular.com

1. Sistema e hardware necessários

- Android 4.4 e / ou superior
- iOS 8.0 e / ou superior
- Bluetooth 4.0

2. Preparação para uso

Antes de usar a pulseira, carregue totalmente a bateria.

Tela de exibição
OLED



Conector de
carregamento

Luz do sensor



Carregar:

Verifique se a energia está funcionando normalmente antes do uso inicial. Caso o dispositivo esteja com pouca bateria, carregue-o. O dispositivo iniciará automaticamente (segure o clipe de carregamento como mostra a foto a seguir)



3. Ligação

Verifique se o telefone atende aos requisitos mencionados acima e faça o download do aplicativo para conexão.

Baixe o aplicativo: pesquise "Wearfit" na APP Store ou Play Store.

União:

Verifique se o Bluetooth está ativado e "Wearfit" está aberto. Conecte a pulseira ao aplicativo, encontre o nome do dispositivo na lista e clique nele. Então vá para a página principal.



iOS



Android

4. Comece a usá-lo

Depois que o dispositivo se conectar ao aplicativo com sucesso, o tempo será sincronizado. Ele registrará e analisará suas atividades, frequência cardíaca, pressão arterial e qualidade do sono.

Funções da pulseira: Clique no botão, para entrar nos diferentes modos, eles seguem a seguinte ordem: Modo Hora - Modo Pedômetro - Modo Calorias - Modo Frequência Cardíaca - Modo Oxigênio no Sangue - Modo Pressão





Arterial - modo de suspensão.

Instruções de uso:

Para ligar a pulseira: Pressione e segure o botão posicionado na parte inferior da tela por 3 segundos.

Para desligar a pulseira: Pressione o botão liga / desliga por 3 segundos. o logotipo a ser desativado será exibido, próximo às opções de SIM ou NÃO, pressione rapidamente o botão para selecionar SIM e pressione e segure o mesmo botão para desligar o dispositivo.

Instruções de uso:

-  1. Modo Hora - Exibir a hora e a bateria na tela
-  2. Registro de esportes: registra automaticamente o número de etapas.
-  3. Modo Calorias: mostra as calorias queimadas.
-  4. Monitor de frequência cardíaca: O dispositivo medirá automaticamente a situação atual da frequência cardíaca. Você também pode medir manualmente a frequência cardíaca usando o APP.

Quando a pulseira muda para o modo de frequência cardíaca, o dispositivo começa a medi-la automaticamente. Se você não deseja medir a frequência cardíaca, continue mudando.

A página mostrará os dados de medição mais recentes.

- ⑤ 5. Monitor de oxigênio no sangue: O dispositivo mede automaticamente o status atual do oxigênio no sangue. Você também pode medir manualmente o oxigênio no sangue pelo APP.

Quando a pulseira muda para o modo de oxigênio no sangue, o dispositivo começa a medi-lo automaticamente. Se você não deseja medir o oxigênio no sangue, continue alterando.

- ⑥ 6. Monitor de pressão arterial: O dispositivo medirá automaticamente a situação atual.

Você também pode medir manualmente a pressão arterial usando o APP. Quando a pulseira muda para o modo pressão arterial, o dispositivo começa a medi-la automaticamente.

Se você não deseja medir a pressão arterial, continue a mudar. A página mostrará os dados de medição mais recentes.

(O tempo de medição é de cerca de 150 segundos, a distância entre a pulseira e a pele, pois a sujeira no dispositivo ou outro motivo influencia os dados de medição).

- 7. Monitor de sono: reconhece automaticamente seu status e monitora o progresso do sono completo para analisar o sono profundo e o sono leve.
- 8. Lembrete de chamada: defina a função "Lembrete de chamada" no APP, a pulseira vibrará quando o telefone tocar.
- 9. Lembrete de mensagem (somente Android): defina a função "Lembrete de mensagem" no APP, a pulseira vibrará quando o telefone receber mensagens de texto.

5. Perguntas e respostas

1. Não consegue encontrar o dispositivo ao emparelhar via Bluetooth?
 - Verifique se o bluetooth está ativado e as condições do telefone celular são Android 4.4 ou superior e iOS 8.0 ou superior
 - Verifique a distância entre o telefone e o dispositivo não é superior ao alcance normal da distância de comunicação bluetooth (dentro de 10m).
 - Verifique se o dispositivo não está com bateria fraca. Se ainda houver um problema após a carga completa, entre em contato com o suporte técnico.

2. Não consegue conectar o dispositivo ao APP? Alguns smartphones precisam ser reiniciados para que possam ser conectados ao APP.

Redefina o bluetooth ou reinicie o smartphone para que os dispositivos estejam conectados corretamente.

3. Não há dados de exibição no aplicativo?

Os dados dependem do tempo e da medição manual para transferir.

Verifique se a bateria está carregada e o bluetooth está ligado.

4. A pulseira não marca a hora correta?

Se a pulseira estiver com pouca bateria, o tempo pode estar incorreto.

Carregue a pulseira e conecte-a novamente ao telefone.

6. Especificações técnicas

- Tamanho da tela: 0,96 polegadas. (Tela colorida)
- Bluetooth: 4,0
- Bateria: 80 mAh de polímero de lítio
- Tamanho do manguito: 50 x 24 x 11,6 mm
- Resistente a respingos de água (NÃO SUBMERSÍVEL)

7. Funções

- Tela de alta resolução com informações em tela grande.

- Calorias consumidas.
- Medidor de frequência cardíaca.
- Medidor de oxigênio no sangue.
- medidor de pressão arterial.
- Medidor de qualidade e horas de descanso.
- APP / APK Wearfit em espanhol.
- Pulseira de silicone hipoalergênico.

8. Declaração de conformidade

Por meio deste, a INNOVA CELLULAR declara que a PULSEIRA INTELIGENTE SEM FIOS COM TAXA DE CORAÇÃO, OXIGÊNIO SANGUÍNEO E TENSÃO SANGUÍNEA (BRAZ / 4B) cumpre os requisitos essenciais e quaisquer outras disposições aplicáveis ou aplicáveis das Diretivas 2014/53 / UE (RED), RoHS 2011/65/UE do Parlamento Europeu e do Conselho, transposta para a legislação espanhola pelo Decreto Real 188/2016, de 6 de maio de 2016. Para ver a declaração completa de conformidade, você pode acessar através dos seguintes link:

http://www.innovacelular.com/images/web/descargas/descargas/declaracion/declaracion_braz4b.pdf

Nota: Não exponha a pulseira a temperaturas extremas, a bateria pode explodir

9. Carta de garantia

CERTIFICADO DE GARANTIA

EQUIPO

Modelo: _____

Nº de Serie: _____

ESTABLECIMIENTO

Fecha de Compra: _____



Sello del establecimiento

+34 902 090 079

INNOVA CELULAR SL
C/ Severo Ochoa Nº 9 nave 8B
28521 Rivas-Vaciamadrid
Madrid



Made in China

10. Serviço de atenção ao cliente

Somente em inglês e / ou espanhol

Servicio de atención al cliente / Customer

Service (Español / English): +34 902 090 079

Horario de atención al cliente: De lun. a Jue. de 08:00 a 14:00 y de 15:30 a 17:30 y los Vier. de 09:00 a 14:00

Working hours: Mon to Thu from 08:00 to 14:00

and from 15:30 to 17:30 and Fri. from 09:00 to 14:00

sac@innovacelular.com

PORTUGUÊS

1. Système et matériel requis

- Android 4.4 et / ou supérieur
- iOS 8.0 et / ou supérieur
- Bluetooth 4.0

2. Préparation à l'utilisation

Avant d'utiliser le bracelet, chargez complètement la batterie.

Écran d'affichage
OLED



Connecteur de
charge

Capteur de
lumière



Charge:

Assurez-vous que le courant fonctionne normalement avant la première utilisation. Si la batterie de l'appareil est faible, mettez-le en charge.

L'appareil se mettra en marche automatiquement (tenez le clip de charge comme indiqué sur la photo suivante)



3. Connexion

S'il vous plaît déterminer que le téléphone répond aux exigences mentionnées ci-dessus et télécharger l'application pour la connexion.

Télécharger l'application: Recherchez "Wearfit" dans l'APP Store ou le Play Store.

Union:

Assurez-vous que Bluetooth est activé et que «Wearfit» est ouvert. Connectez le bracelet à l'application, recherchez le nom de l'appareil dans la liste et cliquez dessus. Ensuite, allez à la page principale.



iOS



Android

4. Commencez à l'utiliser

Une fois que l'appareil s'est connecté à l'application avec succès, l'heure sera synchronisée. Il enregistrera et analysera vos activités, votre fréquence cardiaque, votre tension artérielle et la qualité de votre sommeil.

Fonctions du bracelet: Cliquez sur le bouton, pour entrer dans les différents modes, ils suivent l'ordre suivant: Mode heure - Mode podomètre - Mode calorie - Mode fréquence cardiaque -





Mode oxygène sanguin - Mode pression artérielle - mode veille.

Mode d'emploi:

Pour allumer le bracelet: Appuyez pendant 3 secondes sur le bouton situé en bas de l'écran.

Pour éteindre le bracelet: Appuyez sur le bouton d'alimentation pendant 3 secondes. le logo à désactiver apparaît, à côté des options OUI ou NON, appuyez brièvement sur le bouton pour sélectionner OUI, puis maintenez le même bouton enfoncé pour que l'appareil s'éteigne.

Mode d'emploi:

-  1. Mode Heure - Afficher l'heure et la batterie sur l'écran
-  2. Inscription sportive: enregistre automatiquement le nombre de pas.
-  3. Mode Calories: Affiche les calories brûlées.
-  4. Cardiofréquencemètre: l'appareil mesure automatiquement la situation actuelle de la fréquence cardiaque. Vous pouvez également mesurer manuellement la fréquence cardiaque à l'aide de APP.

Lorsque le bracelet passe en mode de fréquence cardiaque, l'appareil commence automatiquement à le mesurer. Si vous ne

vous ne voulez pas mesurer la fréquence l'activité cardiaque, continuez à changer.

La page affichera les données de mesure les plus récentes.

- ⑤ 5. Analyseur d'oxygène dans le sang: l'appareil mesure automatiquement l'état actuel de l'oxygène dans le sang. Vous pouvez également mesurer manuellement l'oxygène dans le sang avec APP.

Lorsque le bracelet passe en mode oxygène sanguin, l'appareil commence automatiquement à le mesurer. Si vous ne souhaitez pas mesurer l'oxygène dans le sang, continuez à changer.

- ⑥ 6. Moniteur de pression artérielle: l'appareil mesurera automatiquement la situation actuelle. Vous pouvez également mesurer manuellement la pression artérielle à l'aide de APP. Lorsque le bracelet passe en mode de pression artérielle, l'appareil commence automatiquement à le mesurer.

Si vous ne voulez pas mesurer la pression artérielle, continuez à changer. La page affichera les données de mesure les plus récentes.

(Le temps de mesure est d'environ 150 secondes, la distance entre le bracelet et la peau étant donné que la poussière dans l'appareil ou une autre raison aura une influence sur les données de mesure).

- 7. Surveillance du sommeil: reconnaît automatiquement votre statut et surveille la progression du sommeil complet pour analyser le sommeil profond et le sommeil léger.
- 8. Rappel d'appel: activez la fonction "Rappel d'appel" dans APP. Le bracelet vibre lorsque le téléphone sonne.
- 9. Rappel de message (Android uniquement): définissez la fonction "Rappel de message" dans l'APP. Le bracelet vibre lorsque le téléphone reçoit des messages texte.

5. Questions et réponses

1. Vous ne trouvez pas l'appareil lors du couplage via Bluetooth?

- Assurez-vous que Bluetooth est activé et que les conditions de téléphonie mobile sont sous Android 4.4 ou supérieur et iOS 8.0 ou supérieur.

- Assurez-vous que la distance entre le téléphone et le périphérique n'est pas supérieure à la plage de distance de communication Bluetooth normale (moins de 10 m).

- Assurez-vous que l'appareil n'a pas une batterie faible. Si le problème persiste après la charge complète, contactez notre support technique.

2. Impossible de connecter l'appareil avec APP? Certains smartphones doivent être redémarrés pour pouvoir être connectés à l'APP.

Réinitialisez le Bluetooth ou redémarrez le smartphone pour que les appareils soient correctement connectés.

3. N'y a-t-il pas de données d'affichage dans l'application?

Les données dépendent du temps et de la mesure manuelle à transférer.

Assurez-vous que la batterie est chargée et que le bluetooth est activé.

4. Le bracelet ne marque-t-il pas l'heure exacte? Si le bracelet est faible, le temps peut être incorrect.

Veillez charger le bracelet et le reconnecter au téléphone.

6. Spécifications

- Taille de l'écran: 0,96 pouce. (Écran couleur)
- Bluetooth: 4.0
- Batterie: Lithium polymère 80 mAh
- Taille du brassard: 50 X 24 X 11,6 mm
- Résistant aux éclaboussures d'eau (NON SUBMERSIBLE)

7. Fonctions

- Écran haute résolution avec des informations sur grand écran.
- Calories consommées.
- Compteur de fréquence cardiaque.

- Oxymètre sanguin.
- Tensiomètre.
- Compteur de qualité et heures de repos.
- APP / APK Wearfit en espagnol.
- Bracelet en silicone hypoallergénique.

8. Déclaration de conformité

À travers cette déclaration, INNOVA CELLULAR déclare que le bracelet SMART WIRELESS avec fréquence cardiaque, taux d'oxygène sanguin et tension sanguine (Braz / 4b) est conforme aux exigences essentielles et à toute autre disposition applicable ou applicable des directives 2014/53 / EU (RED), RoHS 2011/65 / UE du Parlement européen et du Conseil, transposée dans la législation espagnole par le décret royal n ° 188/2016 du 6 mai 2016. Pour voir la déclaration de conformité complète, accédez à l'adresse suivante: lien:

http://www.innovacelular.com/images/web/descargas/descargas/declaracion/declaracion_braz4b.pdf

Remarque: N'exposez pas le bracelet à des températures extrêmes, la batterie pourrait exploser

9. Lettre de garantie

CERTIFICAT DE GARANTIE

ÉQUIPE

Modèle: _____

N° de série: _____

ÉTABLISSEMENT

Date d'achat: _____



Sceau de l'établissement

+34 902 090 079

INNOVA CELULAR SL
C/ Severo Ochoa N° 9 nave 8B
28521 Rivas-Vaciamadrid
Madrid



Made in China

10. Service client

Seulement en anglais et/ou espagnol

Servicio de atención al cliente / Customer

Service (Español / English): +34 902 090 079

Horario de atención al cliente: De lun. a Jue. de
08:00 a 14:00 y de 15:30 a 17:30 y los Vier. de 09:00 a 14:00

Working hours: Mon to Thu from 08:00 to 14:00
and from 15:30 to 17:30 and Fri. from 09:00 to 14:00

sac@innovacelular.com

FRANCAIS

1. Sistema e hardware richiesti

- Android 4.4 e / o versioni successive
- iOS 8.0 e / o versioni successive
- Bluetooth 4.0

2. Preparazione per l'uso

Prima di utilizzare il braccialetto, caricare completamente la batteria.

Schermo OLED



Connettore di ricarica

Luce del sensore



Carico:

Assicurarsi che l'alimentazione funzioni normalmente prima dell'uso iniziale. Nel caso in cui il dispositivo sia scarica, mettere il dispositivo in carica. Il dispositivo si avvierà automaticamente (ti preghiamo di tenere la clip di caricamento come mostra la seguente foto)



3. Collegamento

Determinare che il telefono soddisfa i requisiti sopra menzionati e scaricare l'APP per la connessione.

Scarica l'applicazione: Cerca "Wearfit" nel negozio APP o nel Play Store.

Unione:

Assicurati che il Bluetooth sia attivo e che "Wearfit" sia aperto. Collega il braccialetto all'applicazione, trova il nome del dispositivo nell'elenco e fai clic su di esso. Quindi vai alla pagina principale.



iOS



Android

4. Inizia ad usarlo

Una volta che il dispositivo si è collegato correttamente all'applicazione, l'ora verrà sincronizzata. Registra e analizza le tue attività, la frequenza cardiaca, la pressione sanguigna e la qualità del sonno.

Funzioni del braccialetto: fare clic sul pulsante, per accedere alle diverse modalità, seguono il seguente ordine: Modalità ora - Modalità contapassi - Modalità calorie - Modalità frequenza





cardiaca - Modalità ossigeno nel sangue - Modalità pressione sanguigna - Modalità sleep.

Istruzioni per l'uso:

Per attivare il braccialetto: tenere premuto il pulsante posizionato nella parte inferiore dello schermo per 3 secondi.

Per disattivare il braccialetto: premere il pulsante di accensione per 3 secondi. verrà visualizzato il logo da disattivare, accanto alle opzioni SÌ o NO, premere brevemente il pulsante per selezionare SÌ, quindi tenere premuto lo stesso pulsante per lo spegnimento del dispositivo.

Istruzioni per l'uso:

-  1. Modalità ora: Visualizza l'ora e la batteria sullo schermo
-  2. Registrazione sport: registra automaticamente il numero di passaggi.
-  3. Modalità calorie: mostra le calorie bruciate.
-  4. Cardiofrequenzimetro: il dispositivo misurerà automaticamente la situazione attuale della frequenza cardiaca. Puoi anche misurare manualmente la frequenza cardiaca utilizzando l'APP.

Quando il braccialetto passa alla modalità di frequenza cardiaca, il dispositivo inizierà automaticamente a misurarlo. Se non si desidera

misurare la frequenza cardiaca, continuare a cambiare.

La pagina mostrerà i dati di misurazione più recenti.

- ⑤ 5. Monitor dell'ossigeno nel sangue: il dispositivo misura automaticamente lo stato attuale dell'ossigeno nel sangue. Puoi anche misurare manualmente l'ossigeno nel sangue tramite APP.

Quando il braccialetto passa alla modalità ossigeno nel sangue, il dispositivo inizierà automaticamente a misurarlo. Se non si desidera misurare l'ossigeno nel sangue, si prega di continuare a cambiare.

- ⑥ 6. Sfigmomanometro: il dispositivo misurerà automaticamente la situazione attuale.

Puoi anche misurare manualmente la pressione sanguigna usando APP. Quando il braccialetto passa alla modalità di pressione sanguigna, il dispositivo inizierà automaticamente a misurarlo.

Se non si desidera misurare la pressione sanguigna, continuare a cambiare. La pagina mostrerà i dati di misurazione più recenti.

(Il tempo di misurazione è di circa 150 secondi, sia la distanza tra il bracciale che la pelle, poiché lo sporco nel dispositivo o un altro motivo influenzerà i dati di misurazione).

- 7. Monitoraggio del sonno: riconosce automaticamente il tuo stato e monitora l'avanzamento del sonno completo per analizzare il sonno profondo e il sonno leggero.
- 8. Promemoria chiamate: imposta la funzione "Promemoria chiamate" in APP, il braccialetto vibrerà quando il telefono squilla.
- 9. Promemoria messaggi (solo Android): impostare la funzione "Promemoria messaggi" in APP, il braccialetto vibrerà quando il telefono riceve messaggi di testo.

5. Domande e risposte

1. Non riesci a trovare il dispositivo durante l'associazione tramite Bluetooth?

- Assicurati che il bluetooth sia attivato e che le condizioni del telefono cellulare siano Android 4.4 o versioni successive e iOS 8.0 o versioni successive

- Accertarsi che la distanza tra il telefono e il dispositivo non sia superiore alla normale distanza di comunicazione Bluetooth (entro 10 m).

- Assicurarsi che il dispositivo non sia a batteria scarica. Se il problema persiste anche dopo la carica completa, contatta il nostro supporto tecnico.

2. Non riesci a connettere il dispositivo con APP? Alcuni smartphone devono essere riavviati per poter essere collegati all'APP.

Ripristina il bluetooth o riavvia lo smartphone in modo che i dispositivi siano collegati correttamente.

3. Non ci sono dati di visualizzazione nell'APP? I dati dipendono dal tempo e dalla misurazione manuale da trasferire.

Assicurarsi che la batteria sia carica e che il bluetooth sia attivo.

4. Il braccialetto non segna l'ora corretta?

Se la batteria è scarica, il tempo potrebbe non essere corretto.

Caricare il braccialetto e ricollegarlo al telefono.

6. Specifiche tecniche

- Dimensioni dello schermo: 0,96 pollici. (Schermo a colori)
- Bluetooth: 4.0
- Batteria: litio polimero 80 mAh
- Misura del bracciale: 50 X 24 X 11,6 mm
- Resistente agli spruzzi d'acqua (NON SOMMERSO)

7. Funzioni

- Schermo ad alta risoluzione con informazioni su display di grandi dimensioni.
- Calorie consumate.
- Misuratore della frequenza cardiaca.
- Misuratore di ossigeno nel sangue.

- Misuratore di pressione sanguigna.
- Indicatore di qualità e ore di riposo.
- APP / APK Wearfit in spagnolo.
- Braccialetto in silicone ipoallergenico.

8. Dichiarazione di conformità

Attraverso questo INNOVA CELLULAR dichiara che il BRACCIALETTO SMART WIRELESS CON FREQUENZA CARDIACA, OSSIGENO SANGUE E TENSIONE SANGUE (BRAZ / 4B) è conforme ai requisiti essenziali e alle altre disposizioni applicabili o applicabili delle Direttive 2014/53 / UE (ROSSO), RoHS 2011/65 / UE del Parlamento europeo e del Consiglio, recepito nella legislazione spagnola dal regio decreto 188/2016, del 6 maggio 2016. Per visualizzare la dichiarazione di conformità completa è possibile accedere attraverso il seguente link:
http://www.innovacelular.com/images/web/descargas/descargas/declaracion/declaracion_braz4b.pdf

Nota: non esporre il braccialetto a temperature estreme, la batteria potrebbe esplodere

9. Lettera di garanzia

CERTIFICATO DI GARANZIA

ATTREZZATURE

Modello: _____

N° di serie: _____

ISTITUISCE

Data d'acquisto: _____

+34 902 090 079

INNOVA CELULAR SL
C/ Severo Ochoa N° 9 nave 8B
28521 Rivas-Vaciamadrid
Madrid

Sello del establecimiento



Made in China

10. Servizio clienti

Solo in inglese e/o spagnolo

Servicio de atención al cliente / Customer

Service (Español / English): +34 902 090 079

Horario de atención al cliente: De lun. a Jue. de
08:00 a 14:00 y de 15:30 a 17:30 y los Vier. de 09:00 a 14:00

Working hours: Mon to Thu from 08:00 to 14:00
and from 15:30 to 17:30 and Fri. from 09:00 to 14:00

sac@innovacelular.com

1. System und Hardware erforderlich

- Android 4.4 und / oder höher
- iOS 8.0 und / oder höher
- Bluetooth 4.0

2. Vorbereitung für den Einsatz

Laden Sie den Akku vollständig auf, bevor Sie das Armband verwenden.

OLED-Bildschirm



Ladeanschluss

Sensor Licht



Laden:

Stellen Sie vor dem ersten Gebrauch sicher, dass die Stromversorgung normal funktioniert. Wenn der Akku des Geräts schwach ist, laden Sie das Gerät auf. Das Gerät startet automatisch (bitte halten Sie den Ladeclip wie auf dem folgenden Foto gezeigt)



3. Verbindung

Stellen Sie sicher, dass das Telefon die oben genannten Anforderungen erfüllt, und laden Sie die APP für die Verbindung herunter.

Anwendung herunterladen: Suche "Wearfit" im APP Store oder Play Store.

Union:

Stellen Sie sicher, dass Bluetooth aktiviert und "Wearfit" geöffnet ist. Verbinden Sie das Armband mit der Anwendung, suchen Sie den Namen des Geräts in der Liste und klicken Sie darauf. Dann gehe zur Hauptseite.



iOS



Android

4. Starten Sie es

Sobald sich das Gerät erfolgreich mit der Anwendung verbunden hat, wird die Uhrzeit synchronisiert. Es zeichnet Ihre Aktivitäten, Ihre Herzfrequenz, Ihren Blutdruck und Ihre Schlafqualität auf und analysiert sie.

Funktionen des Armbands: Klicken Sie auf die Schaltfläche, um die verschiedenen Modi aufzurufen. Sie folgen der folgenden Reihenfolge: Zeitmodus - Schrittzählermodus - Kalorienmo-





dus - Herzfrequenzmodus - Blutsauerstoffmodus -
Blutdruckmodus - Schlafmodus.

Gebrauchsanweisung:

So schalten Sie das Armband ein: Halten Sie die Taste am unteren Bildschirmrand 3 Sekunden lang gedrückt.

So schalten Sie das Armband aus: Drücken Sie den Netzschalter 3 Sekunden lang. Das zu deaktivierende Logo wird neben den Optionen JA oder NEIN angezeigt. Drücken Sie kurz die Taste, um JA auszuwählen, und halten Sie dann dieselbe Taste gedrückt, damit sich das Gerät ausschaltet.

Gebrauchsanweisung:

-  1. Uhrzeitmodus - Zeigen Sie die Uhrzeit und den Akku auf dem Bildschirm an
-  2. Sportregistrierung: zeichnet automatisch die Anzahl der Schritte auf.
-  3. Kalorienmodus: Zeigt den Kalorienverbrauch an.
-  4. Herzfrequenzmesser: Das Gerät misst automatisch die aktuelle Herzfrequenzsituation. Sie können die Herzfrequenz auch manuell mit APP messen.

Wenn das Armband in den Herzfrequenzmodus wechselt, beginnt das Gerät automatisch mit der Messung. Wenn Sie Ihre Herzfre-

quenz nicht messen möchten, fahren Sie mit der Änderung fort.

Auf der Seite werden die neuesten Messdaten angezeigt.

- ⑤ 5. Blutsauerstoffmonitor: Das Gerät misst automatisch den aktuellen Status des Blutsauerstoffs. Sie können den Sauerstoff im Blut auch manuell mit APP messen.

Wenn das Armband in den Blutsauerstoffmodus wechselt, beginnt das Gerät automatisch mit der Messung. Wenn Sie keinen Blutsauerstoff messen möchten, ändern Sie bitte weiter.

- ⑥ 6. Blutdruckmessgerät: Das Gerät misst automatisch die aktuelle Situation.

Sie können den Blutdruck auch manuell mit APP messen. Wenn das Armband in den Blutdruckmodus wechselt, beginnt das Gerät automatisch mit der Messung.

Wenn Sie den Blutdruck nicht messen möchten, ändern Sie ihn weiter. Auf der Seite werden die neuesten Messdaten angezeigt.

(Die Messzeit beträgt ungefähr 150 Sekunden, sowohl der Abstand zwischen dem Armband als auch der Haut, da der Schmutz im Gerät oder ein anderer Grund die Messdaten beeinflusst).

- 7. Schlafmonitor: Erkennt automatisch Ihren Status und überwacht den Fortschritt des vollständigen Schlafs, um Tiefschlaf und leichten Schlaf zu analysieren.
- 8. Anruferinnerung: Stellen Sie die Funktion "Anruferinnerung" in APP ein. Das Armband vibriert, wenn das Telefon klingelt.
- 9. Nachrichtenerinnerung (nur Android): Stellen Sie die Funktion "Nachrichtenerinnerung" in APP ein. Das Armband vibriert, wenn das Telefon Textnachrichten empfängt.

5. Fragen und Antworten

1. Kann das Gerät beim Pairing über Bluetooth nicht finden?

- Stellen Sie sicher, dass Bluetooth aktiviert ist und die Mobiltelefonbedingungen Android 4.4 oder höher und iOS 8.0 oder höher sind
- Stellen Sie sicher, dass der Abstand zwischen dem Telefon und dem Gerät nicht größer ist als der normale Bluetooth-Kommunikationsabstand (innerhalb von 10 m).
- Vergewissern Sie sich, dass die Batterie des Geräts nicht schwach ist. Wenn nach dem vollständigen Aufladen immer noch ein Problem auftritt, wenden Sie sich an unseren technischen Support.

2. Kann das Gerät nicht mit APP verbinden?

Einige Smartphones müssen neu gestartet werden, damit sie mit der APP verbunden werden können.

Bitte setzen Sie das Bluetooth zurück oder starten Sie das Smartphone neu, damit die Geräte richtig verbunden sind.

3. Befinden sich keine Anzeigedaten in der APP? Die Daten hängen von der zu übertragenden Zeit und dem manuellen Maß ab.

Stellen Sie sicher, dass der Akku aufgeladen ist und Bluetooth aktiviert ist.

4. Markiert das Armband nicht die richtige Zeit? Wenn die Batterie des Armbands fast leer ist, ist die Uhrzeit möglicherweise falsch.

Bitte laden Sie das Armband und verbinden Sie es erneut mit dem Telefon.

6. Spezifikationen

- Bildschirmgröße: 0,96 Zoll. (Farbbildschirm)
- Bluetooth: 4.0
- Batterie: 80 mAh Polymer Lithium
- Manschettengröße: 50 x 24 x 11,6 mm
- Spritzwassergeschützt (NICHT TAUCHERFÄHIG)

7. Funktionen

- Hochauflösender Bildschirm mit Informationen auf großem Display.

- Kalorienverbrauch.
- Herzfrequenzmesser.
- Blutsauerstoffmessgerät.
- Blutdruckmessgerät.
- Qualitätsmesser und Ruhezeiten.
- APP / APK Wearfit in Spanisch.
- Hypoallergenes Silikonarmband.

8. Konformitätserklärung

INNOVA CELLULAR erklärt hiermit, dass das SMART WIRELESS BRACELET MIT HERZFREQUENZ, BLUT-SAUERSTOFF UND BLUT-SPANNUNG (BRAZ / 4B) den grundlegenden Anforderungen und allen anderen anwendbaren oder durchsetzbaren Bestimmungen der Richtlinien 2014/53 / EU entspricht (RED), RoHS 2011/65 / EU des Europäischen Parlaments und des Rates, umgesetzt durch das Königliche Dekret 188/2016 vom 6. Mai 2016 in spanisches Recht. Die vollständige Konformitätserklärung finden Sie unter folgendem Link link:

http://www.innovacelular.com/images/web/descargas/descargas/declaracion/declaracion_braz4b.pdf

Hinweis: Setzen Sie das Armband keinen extremen Temperaturen aus, da der Akku explodieren kann

9. Garantieerklärung

GARANTIE-ZERTIFIKAT

ELEKTRONISCHE AUSRÜSTUNG

Modell: _____

Seriennummer: _____

NIEDERLASSUNG

Kaufdatum: _____



+34 902 090 079

INNOVA CELULAR SL
C/ Severo Ochoa Nº 9 nave 8B
28521 Rivas-Vaciamadrid
Madrid



Made in China

10. Kundendienst

Nur in Englisch und/oder Spanisch

Servicio de atención al cliente / Customer

Service (Español / English): +34 902 090 079

Horario de atención al cliente: De lun. a Jue. de
08:00 a 14:00 y de 15:30 a 17:30 y los Vier. de 09:00 a 14:00

Working hours: Mon to Thu from 08:00 to 14:00
and from 15:30 to 17:30 and Fri. from 09:00 to 14:00

sac@innovacelular.com

1. Systeem en hardware vereist

- Android 4.4 en / of hoger
- iOS 8.0 en / of hoger
- Bluetooth 4.0

2. Voorbereiding voor gebruik

Laad de batterij volledig op voordat u de armband gebruikt.

OLED-scherm



Oplaadconnector

Sensor licht



Belasting:

Controleer voor het eerste gebruik of de stroom normaal werkt. Als het apparaat bijna leeg is, moet u het opladen. Het apparaat wordt automatisch gestart (houd de laadclip vast zoals de volgende foto laat zien)



3. Verbinding

Controleer of de telefoon voldoet aan de bovengenoemde vereisten en download de APP voor verbinding.

Download applicatie: zoek "Wearfit" in APP store of Play store.

Unie:

Zorg ervoor dat Bluetooth is ingeschakeld en "Wearfit" is geopend. Verbind de armband met de applicatie, zoek de naam van het apparaat in de lijst en klik erop. Ga dan naar de hoofdpagina.



iOS



Android

4. Begin het te gebruiken

Zodra het apparaat verbinding heeft gemaakt met de toepassing, wordt de tijd gesynchroniseerd. Het registreert en analyseert uw activiteiten, hartslag, bloeddruk en slaapkwaliteit.

Functies van de armband: Klik op de knop om de verschillende modi te openen, ze volgen de volgende volgorde: Tijdmodus - Stappenteller - modus - Calorie-modus - Hartslagmodus -

Bloedzuurstofmodus - Bloeddrukmodus - Slaapmodus.

Instructies voor gebruik:

De armband inschakelen: houd de knop onder aan het scherm 3 seconden ingedrukt.

De armband uitschakelen: houd de aan / uit-knop 3 seconden ingedrukt. het uit te schakelen logo verschijnt, naast de opties van JA of NEE, druk kort op de knop om JA te selecteren en houd vervolgens dezelfde knop ingedrukt om het apparaat uit te schakelen.

Instructies voor gebruik:

1. Tijdmodus - Toon de tijd en batterij op het scherm
2. Sportregistratie: registreert automatisch het aantal stappen.
3. Calorieënmodus: toont de verbrande calorieën.
4. Hartslagmeter: het apparaat meet automatisch de huidige hartslagsituatie. U kunt de hartslag ook handmatig meten met behulp van APP.

Wanneer de polsband naar de hartslagmodus schakelt, begint het apparaat deze automatisch te meten. Als u uw hartslag niet wilt

meten, blijf dan veranderen.

De pagina toont de meest recente meetgegevens.

- ⑤ 5. Bloedzuurstofmonitor: het apparaat meet automatisch de huidige status van bloedzuurstof. U kunt ook handmatig de zuurstof in het bloed meten met behulp van APP.

Wanneer de armband overschakelt naar de bloedzuurstofmodus, begint het apparaat deze automatisch te meten. Als u de zuurstof in het bloed niet wilt meten, blijf dan veranderen.

- ⑥ 6. Bloeddrukmeter: het apparaat meet automatisch de huidige situatie.

U kunt de bloeddruk ook handmatig meten met behulp van APP. Wanneer de armband naar de bloeddrukmodus schakelt, begint het apparaat deze automatisch te meten.

Als u de bloeddruk niet wilt meten, blijf dan veranderen. De pagina toont de meest recente meetgegevens.

(De meettijd is ongeveer 150 seconden, zowel de afstand tussen de armband als de huid, omdat het vuil in het apparaat of een andere reden de meetgegevens zal beïnvloeden).

- 7. Slaapmonitor: herkent automatisch uw status en bewaakt de voortgang van volledige slaap om diepe slaap en lichte slaap te analyseren.
- 8. Oproepherinnering: stel de functie "Oproepherinnering" in APP in, de armband trilt wanneer de telefoon overgaat.
- 9. Berichtherinnering (alleen Android): stel de functie "Berichtherinnering" in APP in, het polsbandje trilt wanneer de telefoon tekstberichten ontvangt.

5. Vragen en antwoorden

1. Kunt u het apparaat niet vinden tijdens het koppelen via Bluetooth?

- Zorg ervoor dat Bluetooth is geactiveerd en de mobiele telefooncondities Android 4.4 of hoger en iOS 8.0 of hoger zijn

- Zorg ervoor dat de afstand tussen de telefoon en het apparaat niet groter is dan het normale Bluetooth-communicatiebereik (binnen 10 m).

- Zorg ervoor dat het apparaat niet bijna leeg is. Neem contact op met onze technische ondersteuning als er na de volledige lading nog steeds een probleem is.

2. Kan het apparaat niet met de APP worden verbonden?

Sommige smartphones moeten opnieuw worden

opgestart zodat deze met de APP kan worden verbonden.

Stel de Bluetooth opnieuw in of start de smartphone opnieuw zodat de apparaten correct zijn verbonden.

3. Zijn er geen weergavegegevens in de APP? De gegevens zijn afhankelijk van de tijd en handmatige meting die moet worden overgedragen. Zorg ervoor dat de batterij is opgeladen en dat Bluetooth is ingeschakeld.

4. Markeert de armband niet de juiste tijd? Als de armband bijna leeg is, is de tijd mogelijk onjuist.

Laad de armband en verbind hem opnieuw met de telefoon.

6. Specificaties

- Schermgrootte: 0,96 inch. (Kleurenscherm)
- Bluetooth: 4.0
- Batterij: 80 mAh Polymeer lithium
- Manchetmaat: 50 X 24 X 11,6 mm
- Bestand tegen spatwater (NIET DOMPELBAAR)

7. Functies

- Scherm met hoge resolutie met informatie op groot display.

- Calorieën verbruikt.
- Hartslagmeter.
- Bloed zuurstofmeter.
- Bloeddrukmeter.
- Kwaliteitsmeter en rusttijden.
- APP / APK Wearfit in het Spaans.
- Hypoallergene siliconen armband.

8. Conformiteitsverklaring

Hiermee verklaart INNOVA CELLULAR dat de SLIMME DRAADLOZE ARMBAND MET HARTSLAG, BLOEDZUURSTOF EN BLOEDSPANING (BRAZ / 4B) voldoet aan de essentiële vereisten en alle andere toepasselijke of afdwingbare bepalingen van Richtlijnen 2014/53/EU (RED), RoHS 2011/65 / EU van het Europees Parlement en de Raad, omgezet in Spaanse wetgeving bij koninklijk besluit 188/2016 van 6 mei 2016. Om de volledige conformiteitsverklaring te zien, kunt u toegang krijgen tot het volgende: link:

http://www.innovacelular.com/images/web/descargas/descargas/declaracion/declaracion_braz4b.pdf

Opmerking: Stel de armband niet bloot aan extreme temperaturen, de batterij kan exploderen

9. Garantiebrieﬀ

GARANTIE CERTIFICAAT

MATERIAAL

Model: _____

Serienummer: _____

OPRICHTING

Aankoopdatum: _____

+34 902 090 079

INNOVA CELULAR SL
C/ Severo Ochoa N° 9 nave 8B
28521 Rivas-Vaciamadrid
Madrid

Vestigingszegel



Made in China

10. Klantenservice

Alleen in het Engels en/of Spaans

Servicio de atención al cliente / Customer

Service (Español / English): +34 902 090 079

Horario de atención al cliente: De lun. a Jue. de
08:00 a 14:00 y de 15:30 a 17:30 y los Vier. de 09:00 a 14:00

Working hours: Mon to Thu from 08:00 to 14:00
and from 15:30 to 17:30 and Fri. from 09:00 to 14:00

sac@innovacelular.com